## 504635079 11/09/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIELLE BENOIT	10/19/2016
J. EDWARD PUZAS	12/19/2016
MAUREEN NEWMAN	10/19/2016
TZONG-JEN SHEU	12/13/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER
Street Address:	601 ELMWOOD AVENUE
Internal Address:	BOX URV
City:	ROCHESTER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14642

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14853772

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (215)268-3871

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-268-3888

**Email:** dockets@riversidelaw.com

Correspondent Name: REBEKAH L. SIGLER/RIVERSIDE LAW LLP Address Line 1: GLENHARDIE TWO CORPORATE CENTER

Address Line 2: 1285 DRUMMERS LANE, SUITE 202
Address Line 4: WAYNE, PENNSYLVANIA 19087

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 204606-0023-00-US.604641

NAME OF SUBMITTER: REBEKAH L. SIGLER

SIGNATURE: /rls/

DATE SIGNED: 11/09/2017

**Total Attachments: 5** 

PATENT REEL: 044081 FRAME: 0578

EPAS ID: PAT4681797

source=204606-0023-00-US.604641_ExeAssignment#page1.tif	
source=204606-0023-00-US.604641_ExeAssignment#page2.tif	
source=204606-0023-00-US.604641_ExeAssignment#page3.tif	
source=204606-0023-00-US.604641_ExeAssignment#page4.tif	
source=204606-0023-00-US.604641_ExeAssignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 044081 FRAME: 0579

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Danielle Benoit, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 130 Sunset Drive, Rochester, NY 14618; J. Edward Puzas, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 3348 Clover Street Pittsford, NY 14534, Maureen Newman, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address 1020 Atlantic Avenue, Rochester, NY 14609 and Tzong-Jen Sheu, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 156 Raleigh Street, Rochester, NY 14620; hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new and useful

# Compositions and Methods for Controlled Localized Delivery of Bone Forming Therapeutic Agents

for which we have executed U.S. Patent Application No. 14/853,772, filed September 14, 2015.

WHEREAS University of Rochester, having a place of business at 601 Elmwood Avenue, Box OTT, Rochester, NY 14642, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries:

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this

PATENT REEL: 044081 FRAME: 0580 assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

lane	and the same of th	
10 / 19 / 16 Date	Danielle Benoit	(Seal)
STATE OF NEW YORK	**	
COUNTY OF MONROE	: ss. :	J.K.
Before me, a notary public in and of October, 2016, per	and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 200 dersonally appeared <b>Danielle Benoit</b> , who being to	lay me
personany known, and who having first	t executed the foregoing instrument in my presenc acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free d	e and
act, signed, sealed and delivered by him bound thereby and intending that said in	n for the purpose therein stated and intending to be astrument be recorded.	elegally

My Commission Expires:

DONNA L BEYEA Notary Public, State of New York Monroe County, #018E5042665 mission Expires 7-24-74

Commission Expires...

Attorney Docket No. 284686-0823-08-US.684641 URMC Ref. 2-11149-13884

12/19/16	1 Elwall year	(Seal)
' Date	J. Edward Puzas	
STATE OF <u>NGW YOK</u>	;	
COUNTY OF <u>MONIOC</u>	: SS.	
personally known, and who having his have been by me first duly swom, did	and for the State and County aforesaid, on the personally appeared <b>J. Edward Puzas</b> , who st executed the foregoing instrument in my packnowledge the foregoing instrument as him for the purpose therein stated and intending instrument be recorded.  Notary Public	presence and is free deed and

Erin E Miterko Notary Public-State of New York Monroe County, Reg#01M16289501 // My Commission Expires September 30, 20

My Commission Expires:

Attorney Docket No. 204606-0023-00-US.604641 URMC Ref. 2-11149-13004

10/19/2016	Marrien D. Mun	(Seal)
Date	Maureen Newman	,
STATE OF NEW YORK	<u>C</u> ;	
	• 66	
COUNTY OF <u>Honkoe</u>	<u>'</u> :	
personally known, and who ha have been by me first duly swe act, signed, sealed and delivere	blic in and for the State and County aforest 2016, personally appeared Maureen New ving first executed the foregoing instrumer orn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrumed by him for the purpose therein stated and nat said instrument be recorded.  Notary Public	nt in my presence and nent as his free deed and d intending to be legally
	My Commission Expires:	Notary Public, State of New York Monroe County, #01BE5042665 Commission Expires

COUNTY OF \_\_\_:

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this

of \_\_\_, 2016, personally appeared Maureen Newman, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

12/13/2016 FS

STATE OF AGO YOLK

: 88.

COUNTY OF DIGGOE

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this day

of 42(2016, personally appeared Tzong-Jen Sheu, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

BONNIE LIPARI MOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF NEW YORK Qualified in Money County

License Registration of Lise41860 — Commission Expires August 29, 2015

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 044081 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 11/09/2017